
OFFIGE OF THE REGIONAL MANAGER. RllGO. BALOTR/A
KHER ROAD, BALOTRA -344022, PHONE: 02988-220576, EMATL: balotra@riico.co.in

No.: BLT/2 023-24/ENrcUf t'tzo Date: l1 ,ofi. zoz ,

NOTICE INVITING E-BID/TENDER NO. 1Ol2O23.24
( xrg c"ee - R>c LILL) Aozls )

RIICO invites online post qualification competitive BID/TENDER for the works of
1. CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT CONCRETE ROAD & CD WORKS AT INDUSTRIAT AREA BARMER PHASE.I & t!.

(ffiFr6 d-, qr.sir qsrq gq trfiq T{q if dfu qihtc s.s-6, 1'q gftqT Fr-qfET or ord r)
2, P&F OF WIRE FENCING WORK ON EXISTING WALL AND CONSTRUCTION OF A CHOKIDAR ROOM AT

INDUSTRIAL BAtorRA PHAsE-lu. (3itilFro. et{ eTril-d-{ Eftu zwr fr frffid kflT qq iliq-Q
B-qdeT 6-{qri q Frqri gq 1rfi ffiflq 5-q A Mq or # f)

3. REMoVAL OF OVERBURDEN & JUNGLE CUITING AT l/A BALoTRA pHAsE-r, il & ilt
(cMFro. et{ qrfrf,{t qaffi, Fftq \:q [ftq z-{ur fr m.ercr Edri G Eirrm EqTi or ord r)

4. REMOVAT OF OVERBURDEN & JUNGTE CUTTTNG AT t/A BATOTRA PHASE-IV.

(ffiFr-6 eiT qrdY-iliT agef arur ii qrqsr Edri 1'q qqr{ or mrd r)
From reputed contractors registered in appropriate class with RIICO Limited, Central/State Government
Departments and their undertakings. The Tender/BlD/TENDER shall only be submitted through online tendering
system of www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in.The interested BIDDER/TENDERER shall have to be enrolled/registered
with portal of www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in for participating in the BIDDING/TENDERING process.

The schedule of dates is as follows:

S.No. Schedule Date Time
t. Publishing date 21.08.2023 4:00 PM
2. Document Download Start Date 21.08.2023 5:00 PM
3. Document Download End Date 31.08.2023 5:00 PM
4. BID/TENDER Submission Start Date 2,-.08.2023 6:00 PM
5. BID/TENDER Submission End Date 31.08.2023 6:00 PM
6. BID/TENDER Opening Date 01.09.2023 10:00 AM

* The Earnest Money, Tender Fee ond processing fee of RISL shall be paid through 5SO lD ol bidder/contractor.

Detall of tender:

Name of work
Approx. value

of work (in
lac)

Earnest
Money
(inRs.)

Tender Fee/
Processing fee

(inRs.)

Period of
completion

CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT CONCRETE ROAD & CD

WORKS AT INDUSTRIAT AREA BARMER PHASE-I &

u. (ei-atFro eY-d ersi{ qqq vq E-fiq q{q ti
€t-c qihtc r{sth' lti qfu'qT frqflT or orri r)( oB^J ^ kyc?-\L\ USDB @,tgt) '

143.46 286920

Rs. 1180/- as

tender fee and
Rs. 2000/- as

processing fee

4 MONTHS

P& F OF WIRE FENCING WORK ON EXISTING WALL

AND CONSTRUCTION OF A CHOKIDAR ROOM AT

TNDUSTRIAL BALOTRA pHASE-trr. (3feilFr6 et'
eTdtd-ir Eft-o zw fr ftffid k+rq w dlrq-€
Eqrpr o-{qri q dq-ri 1'q Vm, ffi-{R s-q d
ffilT 6-y 6-rd t)(ueu- ilvczgze NtoB 60BBq)

9.s0 19000

Rs. 118/- as

tender fee and
Rs. 500/- as

processing fee

3 MONTHS

REMOVAL OF OVERBURDEN & JUNGLE CUTTING AT

t/A BATOTRA pHASE-t, [ & ilr. (3trdilFrm- e]f,
qTat-flfl qqrr, trft'q gq Efiq wq ii o-q{r
ru-q \rq \nrrd 1]Elii s-r ord r)-7 

u'eN -'K!;;irih;hs oo8s5)

3.31 6620

Rs. 118/- as

tender fee and
Rs. 500/- as

processing fee

2 MONTHS



REMOVAL OF OVERBURDEN & JUNGLE CUTTING AT

l/A BALOTRA pHASE-rv. (3ilg}Frm' et qTEi-d-{T

ag.f il"T ii o-qsr E,cri G stqa eqd oT
otd r) Crn - (le z32te wso6 oo 866

2.62 5240

Rs. 118/- as

tender fee and
Rs. 500/- as

processing fee

2 MONTHS

Terms & conditions:
t. Tender shall be submitted online only through www.eproc.raiasthan.gov.in.
2. No physical/offline Tender/BlD shall be accepted.
3. The contractors must have sufficient experience of execution of similar type of works in Govt.

Departments/Public Enterprises.
4. The Earnest Monev, Tender Fee and processing fee of RISL shall be paid through SSO lD of

bidder/contractor.
5. ln no case the Bid security Money, Tender Fees and RISL Processing Fees shall be accepted in the

form of Demand Draft/Cheque.
6. The completion period of the work shall be as mention above.

7. The corporation reserves right to cancel the tender without assigning any reason to the Bidder or
anyone else.

8. GST & other taxes payable, if any, under the contract shall be paid by the Bidder.
9. Conditional tenders and casual letters sent by the contractors will not be accepted.
10. Any representation after opening of tenders shall be ignored. These parties may be debarred from

tendering in future for a specific period. Their bid security money in such case will stand forfeited.
L1. Bidders are requested to read the instruction in the Technical Document Bid before submitting the

Tender/Bid online.
12. lf your firm is registered in Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises Development 2006 then attach

Registration Certificate,
1.3. The above terms & conditions of the Bids may also be

along with tender invitation notice
L4. * Tender Cost inclusive GST.

seen on RIICO Website: www.riico.co.in

(&,*
(Sushil Katiyar)

Unit Head

RllCO, Balotra
Copy to:-
1. GM (Civil), RllCO, Udyog Bhawan, Tilak Marg, Jaipur.

2. GM (lnfra/PR), RIICO Jaipur for publication in newspaper on per rule.

3. AGM (Tech.) RllCO, Jaipur for information please.

4. All Unit heads, RllCO, ....... with the request to circulate above BID/TENDER

invitation notice among the contractors associated with your office and also to display on the

notice board of your office and any sub-office associated with your Unit.

5. SE/XEN, PWD/PHED Department, ................

6. ARM/ASE, RllCO, Barmer/Balotra for prepare G-Schedule of above said

website.

7. Sr. DGM(F)/AAO-|l, RllCO, Balotra for necessary action.

8. M/s.

9. Notice board.

work and upload on

W*,n
Unit Head


